NORTH CAROLINA , SURRY COUNTY.

THIS CONTRACT made and entered into this, the 6th day of July, by and between J. M. Durham, E. B. Ashby, F. M. Poore T. B. Ashby, S. M. Mala and W. F. Carter, S. M. Hale

WITNESSETH:

That the first five named parties do herby mutually agree to construct a sewer from the intersection of Wilson St. with Main St. down Wilson St. to F. M. Poore's residence, thence across Poore's lot to the lands of J. M. Durham, J. H. Prather and across Spring St. and down the ravine on the lands of the Forkner heirs; thence across the lands of S. M. Hale to a bridge near a branch across Worth St., and to intersect at this' point with the sewer constructed by the said S. M. Hale. And the said parties do hereby mutually agree each to bear 1/5 part of the expens of the construction of the said sewer line, and the said S. M. Hale does hereby agree with the other parties hereto to allow them to connect with his sewer at the point on Worth St. near the bridge, and to use the said sewer from that point to the end of the Hale sewer line, upon each one of the said parties paying to the said S. M. Hale 1/6 of the cost of the construction of the sewer from the point at the bridge on Worth St. to the end of said line, and that upon the payment of this sum that then all of the parties hereby shall be equal parti joint owners of the said sewer line from the point on Worth St. near the bridge to the end of the said line, and shall 'each be equally entitled to all privileges and right of way over John L. Worth's lands as any of the parties hereto may have acquired. That the first five named parties hereto shall be equal joint owners of the sewer when completed, from the beginning at Wilson St. to its connection with the Hale wewer at the bridge. That no individual or corporation shall connect his or its sewer

with this, the sewer herein described except upon the vote of the majority of the parties herein. They by this majority vote fixing the terms of such cost, and that the first five named parties hereto shall be entitled to share equally in any sum or sums paid by individuals or corporations for connecting with such line, and that S. M. Hale shall be entitled to such portion of said sum as the line of the sewer from the point on Worth St. at the bridge to the end chereto bears to the whole length of the sewer line from Wilson St. That the sewer line as herein described may be at any time disposed of in any way that the mejority of the parties hereto may designate.

Witness our hands and seals this, the day and date first a bove written.

J. M. Durham (Seal)

Electrical (Seal)

The Government (Seal)

M. F. Car Cer (Seal)

Sulffale (Seal)